CH \$65.00 3456

ETAS ID: TM608564

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		11/12/2020	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northstar Demolition And Remediation, LP	
Street Address:	13320 Cambridge Street	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	
Name:	Northstar CG, LP	
Street Address:	8160 304th Avenue	
City:	Issaquah	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98027	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3456613	NUPRECON
Registration Number:	5389197	RENU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900579991

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123263939

Email: mnoguera@jonesday.com, mmisitigh@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Noguera
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie H. Misitigh
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie H. Misitigh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0215

DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2020			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=NorthStar - Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks (NorthStar)#page1.tif				
source=NorthStar - Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks (NorthStar)#page2.tif				
source=NorthStar - Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks (NorthStar)#page3.tif				
source=NorthStar - Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks (NorthStar)#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0216

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of November 12, 2020 (this "Termination") is made by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantee") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 6, 2019 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Grant") in favor of NORTHSTAR DEMOLITION AND REMEDIATION, LP, a Delaware limited partnership and NORTHSTAR CG, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Grantee, for the benefit of the Lenders, in all of each Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Grant), including the trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2019 at reel number 6738 and frame number 0305 and reel number 6738 and frame number 0291, respectively; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested and the Grantee has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and discharges, without any representation, recourse or undertaking of any kind, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens on and security interests it may have upon the Released Collateral.

The Grantee consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of each Grantor, such further instruments, documents and release forms as each Grantor may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and discharge any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

[SIGNATURE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0217

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officer as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Administrative Agent

By: Name: Ari Deutchman

Title: Senior Vice President

Acknowledged and Agreed:

NORTHSTAR CG, LP

Name: Toffre P. Adix

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

NORTHSTAR DEMOLITION AND REMEDIATION, LP

Name: Jeffrey P Adix

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest – Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0219

TRADEMARKS

Reel/Frame 6738/0305

Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date / Issue Date	<u>Status</u>	Application / Reg. No.
NorthStar	NUPRECON	5/7/2007/	Registered	
Demolition and		7/1/2008		77/174187/
Remediation, LP and				3456613
NorthStar CG, LP				

Reel/Frame 6738/0291

Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date / Issue Date	Status	Application / Reg. <u>No.</u>
NorthStar	NUPRECON	5/7/2007/	Registered	
Demolition and		7/1/2008		77/174187/
Remediation, LP and				3456613
NorthStar CG, LP				
NorthStar CG, LP	RENU	7/1/2016/	Registered	87/091241/
		1/30/2018	_	5389197

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 11/13/2020